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fill
LNG boiler
Heavy oil hoiler
Coal boiler
Metal heating furnace
Glass melting furnace
Blast furnace
Coke oven
Cement kiln
Steel sintering furnace
Petroleum refinery and
petrochemical process
Nitric acid plants

J.FMaxwell
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(pprm)
150-300
250-400
500-1000
100-300
500-1000
100
100-400
100-400
100-300

200-400
1500-4000

. 1982 f
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emissions — 10¢ tons
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(3, 10, 11

1 Catalytic Decomposition
2. Catalytic Reduction
2.1, Non-Selective Reduction
2.2. Selective Reduction
3. Liquid Absorption Process
4. Adsorption on Solid

Selective Reduction
Catalytic  Reduction
(Reducing Agent)

(Hi0)

(H2

Catalytic Reduction
Non-Selective  Reduction
(N2)

(CHA

Non-



Catalyst
NO + 4CHA ..o > ® 2+ 2HO + N2

Pt, Pd, Rd, PtRd, Mn, Mg, Cu, MgO, Fez03

480 950 (12)
Catalyst
INO + 2C0 vvrvrsrssrsrsnnn > 2C02 + N2
A

Pt Pd Cu Ni, Co, CuO, NiO, CoO
1023 (13)

Catalyst

2NO + 2H2 oo, > 2HjO + N2

Pt, Rd, Cu Mn, Ni; CuO, MgO, Fe23 Zeolite
150 800 (14)
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(Hi B

Controller)
(Gas Chromatography)
Detector)
(Frequency Factor)

CUO/AUO-,

(NO)
(Carrier Gas)
(Temperature

(Thermal  Conductivity

(Activation Energy)
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